INYO/LOS ANGELES STANDING COMMITTEE





Dedicated to the advancement of mutual cooperation

MEMORANDUM

Date February 23, 2022

Subject: Documentation of Actions Taken by Standing Committee at the January 26, 2022

Meeting.

The Standing Committee's policy is to document any actions taken by the Committee in a memorandum at the subsequent meeting. Standing Committee members present at the January 26, 2022 video conference meeting hosted by Inyo County were: for Inyo County; Water Director Aaron Steinwand and for Los Angeles; Aqueduct Manager Adam Perez.

Action taken at the January 26, 2022 meeting considered by the Committee:

Agenda Item #2 - Request that Standing Committee adopt findings pursuant to AB 361 that: A) the Committee reconsidered the circumstances of the existing State of Emergency issued on March 4, 2020, in response to the COVID-19 pandemic; and B) local officials continue to recommend measures to promote social distancing, and/or the state of emergency continues to directly impact the ability of the members to meet safely in person.

The Standing Committee reconsidered the State of Emergency and local health officer recommendations and adopted the findings as stated in the agenda item.